WORLDWIDE SUBSIDIARIES AND SALES OFFICES
For a copy of Panduit product warranties, log on to www.panduit.com/warranty
PANDUIT CANADA
Markham, Ontario
Phone: 800.777.3300
PANDUIT EUROPE LTD.
London, UK

harness, control panel, and automatic wire processing applications
for lowest installed cost.
Part Number System for Reel Smart™ Terminals
Std. Pkg.
Size
P NF 3K14 — R N6
Insulation Wire Range Stud Size Tongue
Configuration
Special
Configuration
P   =  Terminal
BS =  Butt
Splice
N =  Nylon
Insulated
NF =  Nylon
Insulated
Funnel Entry
V =  Vinyl
Insulated
18 = #22 – 18
14 = #16 – 14
12 = #16 – 12
10 = #12 – 10
R =  Ring
HDR =  Heavy Duty
Ring
F =  Fork
FF =  Flanged
fork
LF =  Locking
fork
N =  Narrow
Tongue
W =  Wide
Tongue
B =  Butted
Seam
=  Standard
(leave blank)
4 = #4
5  = #5
6  = #6
8  = #8
10 = #10
14 = 1/4"
56 = 5/16"
38 = 3/8"
2K =  2,000
pcs.
3K =  3,000
pcs.
Type
Reel-Fed Terminals, Disconnects and Splices
• Faster assembly for increased production and lower installed costs
• Superior wire connection point for secure electrical terminations
• High mechanical and electrical performance – in high vibration applications,
in bending applications, when crimping in any orientation, and other
extreme conditions
• Color coded to indicate wire range and proper tooling
• Product markings indicate UL and CSA certifications, rated up to 600V
• CD9 and CD800 series crimp dies available, for description
and manufacturer compatibility
Reel Smart™ Continuously Molded Ferrules on Strips and Reels

harness, control panel, and automatic wire processing applications
for lowest installed cost.
Part Number System for Reel Smart™ Terminals
Std. Pkg.
Size
P NF 3K14 — R N6
Insulation Wire Range Stud Size Tongue
Configuration
Special
Configuration
P   =  Terminal
BS =  Butt
Splice
N =  Nylon
Insulated
NF =  Nylon
Insulated
Funnel Entry
V =  Vinyl
Insulated
18 = #22 – 18
14 = #16 – 14
12 = #16 – 12
10 = #12 – 10
R =  Ring
HDR =  Heavy Duty
Ring
F =  Fork
FF =  Flanged
fork
LF =  Locking
fork
N =  Narrow
Tongue
W =  Wide
Tongue
B =  Butted
Seam
=  Standard
(leave blank)
4 = #4
5  = #5
6  = #6
8  = #8
10 = #10
14 = 1/4"
56 = 5/16"
38 = 3/8"
2K =  2,000
pcs.
3K =  3,000
pcs.
Type
Reel-Fed Terminals, Disconnects and Splices
• Faster assembly for increased production and lower installed costs
• Superior wire connection point for secure electrical terminations
• High mechanical and electrical performance – in high vibration applications,
in bending applications, when crimping in any orientation, and other
extreme conditions
• Color coded to indicate wire range and proper tooling
• Product markings indicate UL and CSA certifications, rated up to 600V
• CD9 and CD800 series crimp dies available, for description
and manufacturer compatibility
Reel Smart™ Continuously Molded Ferrules on Strips and Reels

harness, control panel, and automatic wire processing applications
for lowest installed cost.
Part Number System for Reel Smart™ Terminals
Std. Pkg.
Size
P NF 3K14 — R N6
Insulation Wire Range Stud Size Tongue
Configuration
Special
Configuration
P   =  Terminal
BS =  Butt
Splice
N =  Nylon
Insulated
NF =  Nylon
Insulated
Funnel Entry
V =  Vinyl
Insulated
18 = #22 – 18
14 = #16 – 14
12 = #16 – 12
10 = #12 – 10
R =  Ring
HDR =  Heavy Duty
Ring
F =  Fork
FF =  Flanged
fork
LF =  Locking
fork
N =  Narrow
Tongue
W =  Wide
Tongue
B =  Butted
Seam
=  Standard
(leave blank)
4 = #4
5  = #5
6  = #6
8  = #8
10 = #10
14 = 1/4"
56 = 5/16"
38 = 3/8"
2K =  2,000
pcs.
3K =  3,000
pcs.
Type
Reel-Fed Terminals, Disconnects and Splices
• Faster assembly for increased production and lower installed costs
• Superior wire connection point for secure electrical terminations
• High mechanical and electrical performance – in high vibration applications,
in bending applications, when crimping in any orientation, and other
extreme conditions
• Color coded to indicate wire range and proper tooling
• Product markings indicate UL and CSA certifications, rated up to 600V
• CD9 and CD800 series crimp dies available, for description
and manufacturer compatibility
Reel Smart™ Continuously Molded Ferrules on Strips and Reels